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DDC 
Survey Report 

Company: ' Mewbourne Oil Co ; Local Co-ordinate Reference: r* * ~- • 
: Well Salt Draw 2 CN Fee M2H 

Project: - ' Eddy County, New Mexico [ TVD Reference: i WELL @ 2991 .Ousft (Patterson UTI) 

Site: - Sec 2, T25S, R28E , MD Reference: ' WELL @ 2991 .Ousft (Patterson UTI) ' j 

Well: Salt Draw 2 CN Fee#2H i North Reference: ; Grid : 

Wellbore: j Wellbore #1 • Survey Calculation Method: j Minimum Curvature 

Design: j Wellbore #1 ; Database: ; EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 

Project Eddy County, New Mexico ; *; ] 

Map System: 

Geo Datum: 

Map Zone: 

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) 

NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 

New Mexico East 3001 

System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Site r S e c 2 , J 2 5 S ^ R 2 8 E _ _ ] " . .Z..-1—_ .ZJ 
Site Position: 

From: 

Position Uncertainty: 

Map 

0.0 usft 

Northing: 

Easting: 

Slot Radius: 

424,213.50 usft 

584,394.60 usft 

13-3/16 " 

Latitude: 

Longitude: 

Grid Convergence: 

32° 9' 57.549 N 

104° 3' 38.146 W 

0.15 ° 

Well Salt Draw2 CN Fee#2H 

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 424.213.50 usft Latitude: 32° 9' 57.549 N 

+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 584,394.60 usft Longitude: 104° 3'38.146 W 

Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 2,971.0 usft 

' Wellbore . 1 Wellbore #1 ! 

Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle , Field Strength 

O n (nT) 

IGRF2010 1/7/2014 7.49 59.99 48,275 

i Design : Wellbore # i ........ - — . _— 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0 

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction 
(usft) (usft) (usft) n 

0.0 0.0 0.0 176.46 

Survey Program Date 1/31/2014 

From To 

(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description 

100.0 9,940.0 VES Gyro (Wellbore #1) G o o d g y r o Good Gyro 

10,018.0 15,280.0 MWD (Wellbore #1) MWD default MWD - Standard 

Survey i _ , — , _ _ : 
. . . . . . „ 

. . —s 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) n C) (usft) (usft) , (usft) (usft) (°/1 OOusft) (°/1 OOusft) (°/1 OOusft). 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 
100.0 0.41 105.28 100.0 -0.1 0.3 0.1 0.41 0.41 0.00 
200.0 1.12 80.44 200.0 0.0 1.7 0.1 0.77 0.71 -24.84 
300.0 1.27 81.72 300.0 0.3 3.7 -0.1 0.15 0.15 1.28 
400.0 1.84 75.45 399.9 0.9 6.4 -0.5 0.59 0.57 -6.27 

500.0 1.53 63.70 499.9 1.9 9.1 -1.3 0.46 -0.31 -11.75 
600.0 1.38 56.03 599.9 3.1 11.3 -2.4 0.25 -0.15 -7.67 
700.0 0.81 44.28 699.8 4.3 12.8 -3.5 0.61 -0.57 -11.75 
800.0 0.87 35.11 799.8 5.4 13.7 -4.6 0.15 0.06 -9.17 
900.0 0.62 43.06 899.8 6.4 14.5 -5.5 0.27 -0.25 7.95 
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DDC 
Survey Report 

Company: 

Project: 

Site: 

Well: 

Wellbore: 

Design: 

Mewbourne Oil Co 

Eddy County, New Mexico 

| Sec 2, T25S, R28E 

; Salt Draw 2 CN Fee #2H 

j Wellbore #1 
1 Wellbore #1 

' Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

| TVD Reference: 

' MD Reference: 

I North Reference: 

I Survey Calculation Method: 

i Database: 

| Well Salt Draw 2 CN Fee #2H 
; WELL @ 2991.Ousft (Patterson UTI) 

j WELL @ 2991.Ousft (Patterson UTI) 

; Grid 
t 
. Minimum Curvature 
' EDM .5000.1 Single User Db 

Survey 
£ -—, —~— .— . „ - — 

— - • — —*" 
J 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg ; Build Turn . 

Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 

(usft) n O (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (7100usft) (71 OOusft) (7100usft) 

1,000.0 1.17 34.11 999.8 7.7 15.5 -6.7 0.57 0.55 -8.95 

1,100.0 0.98 21.27 1,099.8 9.3 16.4 -8.3 0.31 -0.19 -12.84 

1,200.0 1.61 5.82 1,199.8 11.5 16.8 -10.5 0,71 0.63 -15.45 

1,300.0 0.79 355.86 1,299.7 13.6 16.9 -12.5 0.84 -0.82 -9.96 

1,400.0 0 7 9 349.35 1,399.7 15.0 16.7 -13.9 0.09 0.00 -6.51 

1,500.0 1.24 5.51 1,499.7 16.7 16.7 -15.7 0.53 0.45 16.16 

1,600.0 0.73 7.14 1,599.7 18.4 16.9 -17.4 0.51 -0.51 1.63 

1,700.0 0.89 23.87 1,699.7 19.8 17.3 -18.7 0.28 0.16 16.73 

1,800.0 1.02 38.59 1,799.7 21.2 18.2 -20.0 0.28 0.13 14.72 

1,900.0 2.96 85.15 1,899.6 22.1 21.3 -20,7 2.38 1.94 46.56 

2,000.0 3.97 90.10 1,999.4 22.3 27.3 -20.6 1.05 1.01 4.95 

2,100.0 4.43 92.52 2,099.2 22.1 34.6 -19.9 0.49 0.46 2.42 

2,200.0 5.89 101.14 2,198.8 21.0 43.5 -18.2 1.65 1.46 8.62 

2,300.0 6.81 101.36 2,298.1 18.8 54.4 -15.4 0.92 0.92 0.22 

2,400.0 7.13 98.47 2,397.4 16.7 66.3 -12.6 0.47 0.32 -2.89 

2,500.0 5.99 98.60 2,496.7 15.0 77.6 -10.2 1.14 -1.14 0.13 , 

2,600.0 4.56 102.41 2,596.3 13.4 86.7 -8.0 1.47 -1.43 3.81 

2,700.0 3.52 104.69 2,696.1 11.8 93.5 -6.0 1.05 -1.04 2.28 

2,800.0 3.14 101.40 2,795.9 10.4 99.2 -4.3 0.43 -0.38 -3.29 

2,900.0 2.89 105.12 2,895.8 9.2 104.3 -2.8 0.32 -0.25 3.72 

3,000.0 2.61 103.29 2,995.6 8.1 108.9 -1.3 0.29 -0.28 -1.83 

3,100.0 2.42 107.57 3,095.6 6.9 113.2 0.1 0.27 -0.19 4.28 

3,200.0 2.14 111.02 3,195.5 5.6 116.9 1.6 0.31 -0.28 3.45 

3,300.0 1.79 119.47 3,295.4 4.2 120.0 3.3 0.45 -0.35 8.45 

3,400.0 1.49 122.01 3,395.4 2.7 122.5 4.9 0.31 -0.30 2.54 

3,500.0 0.99 137.42 3,495.3 1.4 124.2 6.3 0.60 -0.50 15.41 

3,600.0 0.90 146.65 3,595.3 0.1 125.2 7.6 0.18 -0.09 9.23 

3,700.0 0.97 133.33 3,695.3 -1.2 126.2 8.9 0.23 0.07 -13.32 

3,800.0 0.66 119.64 3,795.3 -2.0 127.4 9.9 0.36 -0.31 -13.69 

3,900.0 0.42 124.37 3,895.3 -2.5 128.2 10.4 0.24 -0.24 4.73 

4,000.0 0.77 123.25 3,995.3 -3.1 129.0 11.0 0.35 0.35 -1.12 

4,100.0 0.73 124.58 4,095.3 -3.8 130,1 11.8 0.04 -0.04 1.33 

4,200.0 0.81 .128.72 4,195.3 -4.6 131.2 12.7 0.10 0.08 4.14 

4,300.0 0.59 135.26 4,295.3 -5.4 132.1 13.6 0.23 -0.22 6.54 

4,400.0 0.46 147.21 4,395.3 -6.1 132.7 14.3 0.17 -0.13 11.95 

4,500.0 0.49 162.86 4,495.3 -6.9 133.0 15.1 0.13 0.03 15.65 

4,600.0 0.57 165.93 4,595.3 -7.8 133.3 16.0 0.08 0.08 3.07 

4,700.0 0.76 153.83 4,695.3 -8.8 133.7 17.1 0.24 0.19 -12.10 

4,800.0 0.99 163.02 4,795.2 -10.3 134.2 18.5 0.27 0.23 9.19 

4,900.0 1.12 155.63 4,895.2 -12.0 134.9 20.3 0.19 0.13 -7.39 

5,000.0 0.80 175.92 4,995.2 -13.6 135.3 21.9 0.46 -0.32 20.29 

5,100.0 0.79 169.03 5,095.2 -14.9 135.5 23.3 0.10 -0.01 -6.89 

5,200.0 0.50 154.07 5,195.2 -16.0 135.8 24.4 0.33 -0.29 -14.96 
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DDC 
Survey Report 

Company I Mewbourne Oil Co I Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Salt Draw 2 CN Fee #2H 

Project: i Eddy County, New Mexico j TVD Reference: WELL @ 2991.Ousft (Patterson UTI) 

Site: ! Sec 2, T25S, R28E ; MD Reference: WELL @ 2991.Ousft (Patterson UTI) 

Well: Salt Draw 2 CN Fee #2H 1 North Reference: Grid 

Wellbore: Wellbore #1 
: Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature 

Design: j Wellbore #1 i Database: EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 

Survey . - - _ - ... ... _. .. 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +FJ-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft), (usft) (71OOusft) (7100usft) (7100usft) 

5,300.0 0.81 144.02 5,295.2 -17.0 136.4 25.4 0.33 0.31 -10.05 

5,400.0 0.52 130.03 5,395.2 -17.8 137.2 26 3 0.33 -0.29 -13.99 

5,500.0 0.23 186.19 5,495.2 -18.3 137.5 26.8 0.44 -0.29 56.16 

5,600.0 0.29 170.01 5,595.2 -18.8 137.6 27.2 0.09 0.06 -16.18 

5,700.0 0.37 160.42 5,695.2 -19.3 137.7 27.8 0.10 0.08 -9.59 

5,800.0 0.52 172.05 5,795.2 -20.1 137.9 28.6 0.17 0.15 11.63 

5,900.0 0.58 178.03 5,895.2 -21.0 138.0 29.5 0.08 0.06 '5.98 

6,000.0 0.75 181.72 5,995.2 -22.2 138.0 30.7 0.18 0.17 3.69 

6,100.0 0.78 169.06 6,095.2 -23.5 138.1 32.0 0.17 0.03 -12.66 

6,200.0 1.28 179.30 6,195.1 -25.3 138.2 33.8 0.53 0.50 10.24 

6,300.0 1.38 182.77 6,295.1 -27.6 138.2 36.1 0.13 0.10 3.47 

6,400.0 1.71 172.14 6,395.1 -30.3 138.3 38.8 0.44 0.33 -10.63 

6,500.0 2.96 165.91 6,495.0 -34.3 139.1 42.8 1.27 1.25 -6.23 

6,600.0 1.37 153.47 6,594.9 -37.9 140.3 46.5 1.65 -1.59 -12.44 

6,700.0 0.62 191.55 6,694.9 -39.5 140.7 48.1 0.96 -0.75 38.08 

6,800.0 0.52 175.11 6,794.9 -40.4 140.7 49.1 0.19 -0.10 -16.44 

6,900.0 1.50 186.63 6,894.9 -42.2 140.6 50.8 1.00 0.98 . 11.52 

7,000.0 1.44 201.65 6,994.9 -44.7 139.9 53.2 0.39 -0.06 15.02 

7,100.0 2.33 249.57 7,094.8 -46.5 137.6 55.0 1.73 0.89 47.92 

7,200.0 2.14 300.13 7,194.7 -46.3 134.0 54.5 1.92 -0.19 50.56 

7,300.0 2.13 307.44 7,294.7 -44.3 131.0 52.3 0.27 -0.01 7.31 

7,400.0 1.31 311.91 7,394.6 -42.4 128.6 50.2 0.83 -0.82 4.47 

7,500.0 128 315.06 7,494.6 -40.8 127.0 48.6 0.08 -0.03 3.15 
7,600.0 1.33 301.98 7,594.6 -39.4 125.2 47.1 0.30 0.05 -13.08 

7,700.0 0.91 324.93 7,694.5 -38.1 123.8 45.7 0.61 -0.42 22.95 

7,800.0 1.24 19.92 7,794.5 -36.5 123.7 44.0 1.03 0.33 54.99 

7,900.0 2.46 43.05 7,894.5 -33.9 125.5 41.6 1.41 1.22 23.13 

8,000.0 1.44 24.07 7,994.4 -31.2 127.5 39.0 1.19 -1.02 -18.98 
8,100.0 1.30 18.95 8,094.4 -28.9 128.4 36 8 0.19 -0.14 -5.12 
8,200.0 0.76 40.35 8,194.4 -27.4 129.2 35.3 0.65 -0.54 21.40 
8,300.0 0.28 340.75 8,294.4 -26.6 129.5 34.6 0.66 -0.48 -59.60 
8,400.0 0.32 239.29 8,394.4 -26.5 129.2 34.5 0.47 0.04 -101.46 

8,500.0 2.86 220.04 8,494.3 -28.6 127.4 36.4 2.56 2.54 -19.25 
8,600.0 2.06 213.18 8,594.2 -32.0 124.8 39.7 0.85 -0.80 -6.86 
8,700.0 2.24 201.08 8,694.2 -35.3 123.1 42'9 0.49 0.18 -12.10 
8,800.0 1.87 195.92 8,794.1 -38.7 121.9 46.2 0.41 -0.37 -5.16 
8,900.0 1.28 183.00 8,894.1. -41.4 121.4 48.8 0.69 -0.59 -12.92 

9,000.0 1.05 192.17 8,994.0 -43.4 121.2 50.8 0.30 -0.23 9.17 
9,100.0 0.68 212.56 9,094.0 -44.8 120.7 52.2 0.48 -0.37 20.39 
9,200.0 0.90 223.42 9,194.0 -45.9 119.8 53.2 0.27 ' 0.22 10.86 
9,300.0 0.76 224.95 9,294.0 -46.9 , 118.8 54.2 0.14 -0.14 1.53 
9,400.0 0.69 197.07 9,394.0 -48.0 118.2 55.2 0.36 -0.07 -27.88 

9,500.0 0.73 174.58 9,494.0 -49.2 118.0 56.4 0.28 0.04 -22.49 
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DDC 
Survey Report 

Company: : Mewbourne Oil Co Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Salt Draw 2 CN Fee #2H 

Project: • Eddy County, New Mexico TVD Reference: WELL @ 2991.Ousft (Patterson UTI) 

Site: j S e c 2 , T25S, R28E '• MD Reference: WELL @ 2991.Ousft (Patterson UTI) 

Wel l : . Salt Draw 2 CN Fee #2H i North Reference: j Grid 

Wellbore: Wellbore #1 ! Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature 

Design: ' Wellbore #1 , Database: EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 

Survey t ..... — ~_ — — - - - -
_ . . _ . „ . 

— - ~ -

- • ~" Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 

Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 

(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (7100usft) (7100usft) 

9,600.0 0.51 189.83 ' 9,594.0 -50.3 118.0 57.5 0.27 -0.22 15.25 

9,700.0 0.60 171.32 9,694.0 -51.2 118.0 58.4 0.20 0.09 -18.51 

9,800.0 0.84 227.16 9,794.0 -52.2 117.6 59.4 0.71 0.24 55.84 

9,900.0 2.07 248.88 9,893.9 -53.4 115.3 60.4 1.33 1.23 21.72 

TIE IN @ 9940' MD / 9940' TVD 

9,940.0 2.04 246.03 9,933.9 -53.9 114.0 60.9 0.27 -0.08 -7.13 

10,018.0 1.60 238.50 10,011.9 -55.1 111.8 61.9 0.64 -0.56 -9.66 

10,049.0 2.90 251.70 10,042.8 -55.5 110.7 62.3 4.49 4.19 42.58 

10,081.0 4.80 262.90 10,074.8 -56.0 108.6 62.6 6.36 5.94 35.00 

10,113.0 6.20 259.00 10,106.6 -56.4 105.6 62.9 4.53 4.38 -12.19 

10,144.0 8.20 250.00 10,137.4 -57.5 101.9 63.7 7.39 6.45 -29.03 

10,176.0 10.40 251.10 10,168.9 -59.2 97.0 65.1 6.90 6.88 3.44 

10,207.0 13.40 253.20 10,199.3 -61.2 90.9 66.7 9.78 9.68 6.77 

10,239.0 16.40 256.00 10,230.2 -63.4 83.0 68.4 9.64 9.38 8.75 

10,271.0 20.10 259.10 10,260.6 -65.5 73.2 69.9 11.95 11.56 9.69 

10,304.0 22.70 252.60 10,291.3 -68.5 61.5 72.1 10.65 7.88 -19.70 

10,335.0 25.60 245.70 10,319:6 -73.0 49.7 75.9 13.04 9.35 -22.26 

10,367.0 29.00 239.80 10,348.0 -79.8 36.7 81.9 13.57 10.63 -18.44 

10,398.0 32.20 235.40 10,374.7 -88.2 23.4 89.5 12.59 10.32 -14.19 

10,430.0 35.00 230.60 10,401.4 -98.9 9.3 99.3 12.06 8.75 -15.00 

10,461.0 38.00 226.60 10,426.3 -111.1 -4.5 110.6 12.35 9.68 -12.90 

10,493.0 40.60 222.90 10,451.1 -125.5 -18.8 124.1 10.94 8.13 -11.56 

10,525.0 42.10 216.40 10,475.1 -141.8 -32.2 139.5 14.21 4.69 -20.31 

10,556.0 44.80 211.30 10,497.6 -159.5 -44.1 156.5 14.27 8.71 -16.45 

10,588.0 47.20 207.80 10,519.8 -179.5 -55.4 175.7 10.87 7.50 , -10.94 

C R O S S E D HARD LINE ©10590 ' MD /10521' TVD 

10,589.7 47.39 207.62 10,521.0 -180.6 -56.0 176.8 13.44 11.17 -10.18 
10,619.0 50.70 204.80 10,540.2 -200.5 -65.7 196.0 13.44 11.30 -9.65 
10,650.0 53.80 200.00 10,559.2 -223.1 -75.1 218.1 15.80 10.00 -15.48 
10,682.0 56.40 195.50 10,577.5 -248.1 -83.0 242.5 14.11 8.13 -14.06 
10,714.0 58.00 190.50 10,594.8 -274.3 -89.1 268.3 14.05 5.00 -15.63 

10,746.0 60.40 184.40 10,611.2 -301.5 -92.6 295.2 18.01 7.50 -19.06 
10,778.0 62.80 180.00 10,626.4 -329.7 -93.7 323.2 14.23 7.50 -13.75 
10,790.0 64.30 179.50 10,631.8 -340.4 -93.6 334.0 13.04 12.50 -4.17 
10,864.0 69.60 176.30 10,660.8 -408.4 -91.1 402.0 8.19 7.16 -4.32 
10,895.0 69.60 175.40 10,671.6 -437.4 -89.0 431.1 2.72 0.00 -2.90 

10,927.0 71.40 173.30 10,682.3 -467.4 -86.0 461.2 8.36 5.63 -6.56 
10,958.0 72.70 174.50 10,691.8 -496.7 -82.9 490.7 5.58 4.19 3.87 
10,990.0 74.30 174.50 10,700.9 -527.3 -80.0 521.3 5.00 5.00 0.00 
11,022.0 79.10 175.10 10,708.3 -558.3 -77.1 552.4 15.11 15.00 1.88 
11,053.0 82.00 174.50 10,713.3 -588.7 -74.4 583.0 9.55 9.35 -1,94 

11,085.0 84.00 175.10 10,717.2 -620.3 -71.5 614.8 6.52 6.25 1.88 
11,116.0 88.40 176.10 10,719.3 -651.2 -69.1 645.7 14.55 14.19 3.23 
11,148.0 94.40 176.30 10,718.5 -683.1 -67.0 677.6 18.76 18.75 0.63 
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DDC 
Survey Report 

Company: \ Mewbourne Oil Co 

Project: j Eddy County, New Mexico 

Site: ; Sec2, T25S, R28E 

Well: . .• i Salt Draw 2 CN Fee#2H 

Wellbore: ' Wellbore #1 

Design: j Wellbore #1 

Local Co-drdihate Reference: 

I TVD Reference: , 
i 
; MD Reference: 
I North Reference: 

! Survey Calculation Method: 

; Database: 

| Well Salt Draw 2 CN Fee #2H 

: WELL @ 2991 .Ousft (Patterson UTI) 

; WELL @ 2991.Ousft (Patterson UTI) 

Grid 
i 
| Minimum Curvature 
! EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 

Survey . . : - -~. . - - . ̂  

— -—• -Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg ' Build Turn 

Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section , Rate Rate Rate 

(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) 

11,180.0 95.80 174.70 10,715.7 -714.9 -64.5 709.5 6.63 4.38 -5.00 

11,211.0 95.10 174.50 10,712.7 -745.6 -61.6 740.4 2.35 -2.26 -0.65 

11,243.0 92.00 175.20 10,710.7 -777.4 -58.7 772.3 9.93 -9.69 2.19 

11,275.0 91.60 175.60 10,709.7 -809.3 -56.2 804.3 1.77 -1.25 1.25 

11,306.0 92.20 174.70 10,708.7 -840.1 -53.5 835.2 3.49 1.94 -2.90 

11,370.0 89.80 172.40 10,707.6 -903.7 -46.4 899.1 5.19 -3.75 -3.59 

11,433.0 89.10 172.60 10,708.2 -966.2 -38.1 962.0 1.16 -1.11 0.32 

11,496.0 • 89.00 171.40 10,709.2 -1,028.6 -29.4 1,024.8 1.91 -0.16 -1.90 

11,560.0 89.30 171.50 10,710.2 -1,091.8 -19.9 1,088.5 0.49 0.47 0.16 

11,623.0 90.00 173.10 10,710.6 -1,154.3 -11.4 1,151.4 2.77 1.11 2.54 . 

11,686.0 90.20 173.30 10,710.5 -1,216.8 -4.0 1,214.3 0.45 0.32 0.32 

11,749.0 89.00 172.40 10,710.9 -1,279.3 3.9 1,277.1 2.38 -1.90 -1.43 

11,812.0 89.10 170.80 10,712.0 -1,341.6 13.1 1,339.9 2.54 0.16 -2.54 

11,876.0 88.50 170.30 10,713.3 -1,404.8 23.6 1,403.5 1.22 -0.94 -0.78 • 

11,939.0 90.00 171.20 10,714.1 -1,466.9 33.7 1,466.2 2.78 2.38 1.43 

12,002.0 89.10 169.80 10,714.6 -1,529.1 44.1 1,528.9 2.64 -1.43 -2.22 

12,065.0 91.70 171.50 10,714.2 -1,591.2 54.3 1,591.5 4.93 4.13 2.70 

12,128.0 91.90 172.10 10,712.2 -1,653.5 63.3 1,654.3 1.00 0.32 0.95 

12,191.0 91.50 172.10 10,710,3 -1,715.9 72.0 1,717.1 0.63 -0.63 0.00 

12,255.0 92.00 171.70 10,708.4 -1,779.2 81.0 1,780.9 1.00 0.78 -0.63 

12,318.0 89.70 172.60 10,707.4 -1,841.6 89.6 1,843.7 . 3.92 -3.65 1.43 

12,381.0 89.30 173.50 10,708.0 -1,904.2 97.2 1,906.5 1.56 -0.63 1.43 

12,444.0 88.40 174.50 10,709.2 -1,966.8 103.8 1,969.5 2.14 -1.43 1.59 

12,507.0 88.70 174.40 10,710.8 -2,029.5 109.9 2,032.4 0.50 0.48 -0.16 

12,571.0 88.50 175.20 10,712.4 -2,093.2 115.7 2,096.4 1.29 -0.31 1.25 

12,602.0 87.30 174.90 10,713.5 -2,124.1 118.4 2,127.3 3.99 -3.87 -0.97 

12,634.0 86.70 173.70 10,715.2 -2,155.9 121.5 2,159.3 4.19 -1.88 -3.75 

12,665.0 90.00 175.10 10,716.1 -2,186.7 124.6 2,190.2 11.56 10.65 4.52 

12,729.0 93.90 174.20 10,713.9 -2,250.4 130.5 2,254.1 6.25 6.09 -1.41 
12,760.0 93.30 174.90 10,712.0 -2,281.2 133.5 2,285.1 2.97 -1.94 2.26 

12,792.0 92.60 175.40 10,710.3 -2,313.0 136.2 2,317.0 2.69 -2.19 1.56 

12,824.0 93.80 177.00 10,708.6 -2,344.9 138.3 2,349.0 6.24 3.75 5.00 

12,855.0 92.50 177.00 10,706.8 -2,375.8 139.9 2,379.9 4.19 -4.19 0.00 
12,887.0 90.80 177.40 10,705.9 -2,407.8 14,1.5 2,411.9 5.46 -5.31 1.25 

12,919.0 89.50 177.20 10,705.8 -2,439.7 143.0 2,443.9 4.11 -4.06 -0.63 

12,950.0 89.30 178.20 10,706.2 -2,470.7 144.2 2,474.9 3.29 -0.65 3.23 

12,982.0 89.70 178.40 10,706.4 -2,502.7 145.2 2,506.9 1.40 1.25 0.63 

13,013.0 91.30 178.80 10,706.2 -2,533.7 145.9 2,537.8 5.32 5.16 1.29 

13,045.0 91.90 179.80 10,705.3 -2,565.7 146.3 2,569.8 3.64 1.88 3.13 

13,077.0 90.70 180.00 10,704.6 -2,597.6 146.4 2,601.7 3.80 -3.75 0.63 

13,108.0 89.70 180.30 10,704.5 -2,628.6 146.3 2,632.7 3.37 -3.23 0.97 

13,171.0 88.90 179.80 10,705.2 -2,691.6 146.2 2,695.5 1.50 -1.27 -0.79 

13,235.0 90.10 181.60 10,705.8 -2,755.6 145.5 2,759.4 3.38 1.88 2.81 
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DDC 
Survey Report 

Company 

Project: 

Site: 

Well: 

Wellbore: 

Design: 

. . . . , ^ „ 

! Mewbourne Oil Co 

i Eddy County, New Mexico 

'•Sec 2, T25S, R28E 

j Salt Draw 2 CN Fee #2H 

; Wellbore #1 
1 Wellbore #1 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 

i MD Reference: 

: North Reference: 

' Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

Well Salt Draw 2 CN Fee #2H 

WELL @ 2991 .Ousft (Patterson UTI) 

WELL @ 2991 .Ousft (Patterson UTI) 

Grid 

Minimum Curvature 

EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 

Survey 

Measured 

Depth 

(usft) 
Inclination Azimuth 

n n 

Vertical 

Depth 

(usft) 
+N/-S 

(usft) 

+E/-W 

(usft) 

Vertical 

Section 

(usft) 

Dogleg 

Rate 

(7100 usft) 

Build Turn 

Rate Rate 

(7100usft) (7100usft) 

13,266.0 

13,298.0 

13,330.0 

13,361.0 

90.40 

88.50 

89.80 

88.80 

180.90 

182.10 

183.90 

182.30 

10,705.6 

10,706.0 

10,706.4 

10,706.8 

-2,786.6 

-2,818.6 

-2,850.6 

-2,881.5 

144.8 

143.9 

142.3 

140.6 

2,790.2 

2,822.1 

2,853.9 

2,884.7 

2.46 

7.02 

6.94 

6.09 

0.97 

-5.94 

4.06 

-3.23 

-2.26 

3.75 

5.63 

-5.16 

13,393.0 

13,424.0 

13,456.0 

13,488.0 

13,520.0 

88.50 

89.50 

89.30 

89.50 

89.10 

183.00 

183.00 

182.60 

183.50 

184.40 

10,707.6 

10,708.1 

10,708.4 

10,708.8 

10,709.2 

-2,913.5 

-2,944.4 

-2,976.4 

-3,008.3 

-3,040.2 

139.1 

137.5 

135.9 

134.2 

132.0 

2,916.5 

2,947.3 

2,979.1 

3,010.9 

3,042.6 

2.38 

3.23 

1.40 

2.88 

3.08 

-0.94 

3.23 

-0.63 

0.63 

-1.25 

2.19 

0.00 

-1.25 

2.81 

2.81 

13,551.0 

13,583.0-

13,615.0 

13,646.0 

13,678.0 

89.30 

90.30 

89.40 

87.90 

87.80 

183.90 

185.40 

184.40 

183.30 

183.20 

10,709.6 

10,709.7 

10,709.8 

10,710.5 

10,711.7 

-3,071.2 

-3,103.1 

-3,134.9 

-3,165.9 

-3,197.8 

129.8 

127.2 

124.4 

122.4 

120.6 

3,073.3 

3,105.0 

3,136.6 

3,167.4 

3,199.1 

1.74 

5.63 

4.20 

6.00 

0.44 

0.65 

3.13 

-2.81 

-4.84 

-0.31 

-1.61 

4.69 

-3.13 

-3.55 

-0.31 

13,710.0 

13,741.0 

13,773.0 

13,804.0 

13,836.0 

87.80 

88.00 

89.20 

89.30 

88.50 

184.20 

183.00 

182.30 

181.40 

181.40 

10,712.9 

10,714.1 

10,714.9 

10,715.3 

10,715.9 

-3,229.7 

-3,260.6 

-3,292.6 

-3,323.5 

-3,355.5 

118.5 

116.5 

115.1 

114.1 

113.3 

3,230.8 

3,261.6 

3,293.4 

3,324.3 

3,356.1 

3.12 

3.92 

4.34 

2.92 

2.50 

0.00 

0.65 

3.75 

0.32 

-2.50 

3.13 

-3.87 

-2.19 

-2.90 

0.00 

13,868.0 

13,899.0 

13,931.0 

13,963.0 

13,995.0 

87.60 

87.70 

89.20 

91.20 

91.00 

180.00 

178.40 

177.90 

177.70 

177.50 

10,717.0 

10,718.2 

10,719.1 

10,719.0 

10,718.4 

-3,387.5 

-3,418.5 

-3,450.5 

-3,482.4 

-3,514.4 

112.9 

113.3 

114.4 

115.6 

116.9 

3,388.0 

3,419.0 

3,450.9 

3,482.9 

3,514.9 

5.20 
